YouGov
January 7 - 9, 2017 You
1. Personal gun ownership
Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Personally own a gun 22% 32% 13% 15% 21% 24% 30% 25% 16% 15% 19%
Don’t personally own a
gun, but someone in
the household owns a
gun 12% 8% 15% 17% 12% 10% 9% 14% 4% 7% 12%
No one in the
household owns a gun 58% 53% 63% 55% 59% 60% 56% 55% 70% 65% 53%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 13% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (441) (554) (194) (263) (346) (192) (717) (108) (99) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Personally own a gun 22% 14% 23% 36% 20% 31% 25% 15% 16% 17% 27% 24%
Don’t personally own a
gun, but someone in
the household owns a
gun 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 15% 9% 8% 12% 12% 14% 8%
No one in the
household owns a gun 58% 70% 54% 46% 61% 46% 65% 60% 66% 60% 52% 59%
Not sure 8% 4% 12% 6% 7% 7% 1% 17% 6% 11% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (365) (388) (242) (463) (257) (132) (143) (195) (253) (351) (196)
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2. Fort Lauderdale | Rights versus Prevention
What's more important?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The right of people to
own guns 18% 23% 13% 12% 16% 19% 23% 21% 4% 11% 24%
Protecting people from
gun violence 25% 23% 27% 33% 24% 25% 17% 23% 31% 27% 23%
Both are equally
important 52% 50% 54% 45% 50% 54% 60% 53% 56% 47% 47%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 11% 10% 2% 0% 3% 9% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (442) (554) (193) (261) (347) (195) (720) (107) (98) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
The right of people to
own guns 18% 6% 20% 32% 14% 23% 20% 20% 14% 20% 17% 20%
Protecting people from
gun violence 25% 43% 19% 9% 24% 20% 37% 27% 34% 25% 21% 23%
Both are equally
important 52% 47% 54% 58% 54% 57% 41% 47% 48% 48% 58% 51%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 2% 8% 1% 1% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (364) (388) (244) (465) (257) (131) (143) (196) (255) (349) (196)
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3. Strict gun laws
In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Make gun laws more
strict 50% 44% 56% 47% 45% 54% 52% 46% 73% 53% 40%
No change 29% 32% 26% 24% 29% 29% 35% 34% 13% 20% 28%
Make gun laws less
strict 11% 18% 4% 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% 2% 5% 18%
Not sure 10% 6% 14% 19% 16% 6% 3% 8% 12% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (440) (557) (194) (262) (346) (195) (720) (107) (99) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Make gun laws more
strict 50% 73% 41% 32% 51% 44% 61% 45% 52% 49% 50% 48%
No change 29% 17% 31% 44% 28% 37% 22% 25% 28% 27% 31% 27%
Make gun laws less
strict 11% 2% 14% 17% 8% 12% 12% 15% 10% 12% 9% 12%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 8% 12% 7% 5% 15% 9% 12% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (363) (390) (244) (464) (258) (132) (143) (196) (255) (350) (196)
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4. Fort Lauderdale | Opinion on gun control measures — Preventing persons with a history of mental illness from owning guns
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 79% 76% 81% 2% 72% 79% 92% 80% 84% 75% 64%
Oppose 6% 8% 5% 11% 8% 6% 1% 5% 5% 10% 14%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 18% 20% 15% 7% 15% 11% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (433) (552) (192) (258) (344) (191) (711) (105) (99) (70)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 79% 85% 73% 80% 75% 83% 86% 75% 82% 77% 76% 81%
Oppose 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 13% 17% 11% 9% 18% 9% 18% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (357) (386) (242) (458) (253) (132) (142) (194) (254) (343) (194)
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5. Fort Lauderdale | Opinion on gun control measures — Banning semi-automatic weapons
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 52% 41% 63% 51% 47% 54% 56% 49% 71% 53% 47%
Oppose 33% 48% 18% 27% 32% 36% 34% 37% 18% 22% 37%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 22% 20% 11% 11% 15% 10% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (439) (551) (192) (260) (345) (193) (713) (107) (99) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 52% 74% 43% 38% 53% 53% 55% 46% 54% 52% 52% 50%
Oppose 33% 17% 38% 47% 28% 39% 37% 34% 33% 30% 32% 36%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 15% 19% 9% 9% 20% 13% 17% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (360) (386) (244) (459) (257) (131) (143) (192) (257) (347) (194)
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6. Fort Lauderdale | Opinion on gun control measures — Banning the sale of all handguns, except those that are issued to law enforcement officers
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 20% 20% 20% 22% 23% 23% 10% 16% 34% 29% 18%
Oppose 64% 70% 59% 55% 61% 66% 7% 69% 52% 48% 69%
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 23% 16% 11% 14% 15% 15% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (436) (550) (190) (260) (345) (191) (713) (106) (97) (70)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 20% 37% 13% 8% 24% 12% 26% 14% 26% 20% 19% 15%
Oppose 64% 44% 70% 85% 58% 79% 63% 65% 59% 64% 66% 67%
Not sure 16% 19% 17% 8% 18% 10% 11% 21% 15% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (357) (385) (244) (458) (254) (131) (143) (189) (255) (347) (195)
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7. Fort Lauderdale | Opinion on gun control measures — Banning the sale of magazine clips for semi-automatic weapons that hold more than 10 rounds
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 54% 43% 64% 45% 49% 58% 62% 54% 63% 47% 50%
Oppose 30% 44% 17% 25% 31% 31% 32% 33% 20% 22% 30%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 31% 20% 10% 7% 13% 17% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (437) (550) (191) (260) (343) (193) (713) (106) (98) (70)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 54% 2% 44% 45% 53% 53% 62% 52% 58% 55% 52% 51%
Oppose 30% 15% 34% 46% 28% 36% 31% 26% 24% 27% 33% 34%
Not sure 16% 13% 22% 9% 20% 11% 6% 22% 18% 18% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (360) (387) (240) (457) (255) (132) (143) (193) (254) (345) (195)
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8. Fort Lauderdale | Opinion on gun control measures — Requiring people who purchase handguns to wait five days before they receive that gun
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 68% 59% 75% 60% 60% 71% 79% 68% 73% 68% 58%
Oppose 19% 27% 12% 20% 23% 19% 15% 19% 18% 15% 28%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 20% 18% 11% 6% 13% 10% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (435) (550) (189) (257) (345) (194) (713) (105) (98) (69)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 68% 78% 62% 62% 66% 70% 74% 62% 69% 63% 68% 70%
Oppose 19% 11% 22% 26% 18% 19% 21% 20% 20% 22% 17% 19%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 12% 16% 10% 5% 17% 11% 16% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (359) (383) (243) (456) (257) (131) (141) (192) (252) (346) (195)
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9. Fort Lauderdale | Opinion on gun control measures — Requiring gun owners to register their guns with a national gun registry
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 60% 51% 68% 60% 57% 66% 54% 56% 74% 65% 59%
Oppose 28% 39% 18% 23% 25% 26% 38% 32% 11% 16% 35%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 16% 18% 8% 8% 11% 15% 19% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (437) (552) (190) (260) (346) (193) (715) (107) (99) (68)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 60% 79% 52% 46% 60% 59% 66% 58% 64% 59% 61% 54%
Oppose 28% 11% 33% 44% 24% 33% 29% 29% 27% 28% 25% 34%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 10% 16% 8% 5% 12% 9% 13% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (361) (386) (242) (462) (256) (129) (142) (195) (255) (345) (194)
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10. Fort Lauderdale | Opinion on gun control measures — Limiting the number of handguns a person can own
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 42% 35% 50% 45% 43% 42% 40% 34% 68% 58% 46%
Oppose 43% 53% 33% 34% 39% 46% 52% 51% 21% 21% 39%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 22% 18% 12% 8% 14% 11% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (435) (551) (191) (259) (344) (192) (712) (108) (96) (70)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 42% 62% 35% 26% 45% 37% 47% 40% 46% 42% 43% 39%
Oppose 43% 23% 49% 61% 40% 50% 45% 39% 41% 43% 43% 45%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 14% 8% 21% 14% 15% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (361) (383) (242) (459) (255) (131) (141) (195) (255) (344) (192)
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11. Fort Lauderdale | Opinion on gun control measures — Preventing people from carrying a concealed gun in public
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 38% 38% 38% 38% 43% 38% 31% 33% 54% 44% 43%
Oppose 45% 51% 39% 37% 42% 47% 56% 51% 26% 31% 43%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 25% 15% 15% 13% 16% 19% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (438) (553) (193) (261) (346) (191) (716) (107) (99) (69)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 38% 59% 32% 18% 40% 35% 42% 34% 41% 37% 37% 38%
Oppose 45% 24% 50% 70% 42% 51% 44% 47% 42% 44% 48% 44%
Not sure 17% 17% 19% 13% 18% 14% 15% 19% 17% 19% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (361) (387) (243) (462) (256) (132) (141) (194) (255) (349) (193)
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12. Fort Lauderdale | Opinion on gun control measures — Requiring people to obtain a police permit before buying a handgun
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 50% 45% 55% 45% 46% 53% 57% 48% 65% 55% 36%
Oppose 32% 39% 25% 26% 34% 33% 34% 35% 20% 24% 35%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 30% 20% 14% 9% 16% 15% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (436) (552) (191) (262) (342) (193) (713) (106) (99) (70)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 50% 70% 40% 39% 47% 55% 53% 51% 57% 49% 50% 46%
Oppose 32% 14% 39% 46% 31% 32% 36% 33% 23% 31% 34% 36%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 15% 22% 13% 12% 17% 19% 19% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (361) (385) (242) (458) (257) (132) (141) (193) (253) (347) (195)
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13. Fort Lauderdale | Opinion on gun control measures — Not allowing people to transport handguns in checked baggage on aircraft
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 57% 48% 64% 49% 59% 59% 58% 54% 73% 56% 53%
Oppose 26% 35% 17% 25% 21% 28% 29% 29% 14% 21% 30%
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 26% 20% 13% 13% 17% 13% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (438) (551) (191) (260) (345) (193) (715) (107) (97) (70)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 57% 2% 49% 49% 56% 55% 62% 56% 58% 57% 58% 52%
Oppose 26% 12% 32% 35% 25% 30% 26% 22% 28% 26% 23% 29%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 16% 19% 14% 12% 22% 14% 17% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (361) (386) (242) (460) (256) (132) (141) (194) (255) (345) (195)
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14. Fort Lauderdale | Heard about Shooting
Have you heard about the recent mass shooting at the Fort Lauderdale, Florida airport?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 50% 52% 48% 26% 38% 58% 75% 52% 50% 46% 40%
Heard a little 41% 40% 41% 53% 48% 38% 24% 40% 34% 42% 54%
Heard nothing at all 9% 8% 10% 20% 14% 4% 1% 8% 17% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (441) (555) (191) (263) (346) (196) (720) (108) (99) (69)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 50% 53% 44% 57% 47% 56% 54% 47% 49% 47% 53% 48%
Heard a little 41% 40% 44% 36% 42% 38% 43% 38% 45% 41% 37% 44%
Heard nothing at alll 9% 8% 12% 7% 11% 6% 3% 15% 6% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (364) (387) (245) (464) (258) (132) (142) (196) (255) (349) (196)

14



YouGov
January 7 - 9, 2017 You
15. Fort Lauderdale | Prevented this Shooting
Do you think stricter gun laws would or would not have prevented the mass shooting in Fort Lauderdale?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Would have prevented
the shooting 29% 26% 31% 35% 28% 27% 25% 22% 38% 50% 36%
Would not have
prevented the shooting 47% 54% 42% 33% 45% 54% 55% 54% 31% 28% 47%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 32% 27% 19% 21% 24% 30% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (443) (553) (190) (263) (347) (196) (721) (108) (96) (71)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Would have prevented
the shooting 29% 48% 20% 17% 30% 24% 37% 23% 39% 22% 28% 28%
Would not have
prevented the shooting 47% 27% 53% 69% 44% 56% 46% 47% 44% 49% 47% 50%
Not sure 24% 25% 27% 15% 26% 19% 18% 30% 17% 29% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (363) (388) (245) (462) (258) (132) (144) (196) (257) (348) (195)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 7 - 9, 2017

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.202 to 3.458, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.685.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You
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